Repealed by 2468

Ordinance No: // 4

An Ordinance providing for the appointment by the Mayor of an Acting Attorney for the Town of Kirkland, and prescribing the duties thereof:

Be it enacted by the Mayor and Council of the Town of Kirkland: Section 1.

That the said Mayor of the Town of Kirkland be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to appoint an Acting Attorney for said Town who shall hold office during the pleasure of said Mayor.

Section 2.

That the said Acting Attorney so appointed shall eceive for his services the sum of \$16.65 per month.

Section 3.

It shall be the duty of said Acting Attorney so appointed to prosecute and defend all actions to which the Town of Kirkland may be a party; to prepare all ordinances for local improvements or for the governing of said Town of Kirkland; to prepare or pass upon all legal documents and act as legal adviser of said Town Officials.

Passed and approved by the Town Council of the Town of Kirkland is /7 day of February 1913

Mayor.

Attested by

Mourtright Clerk.